

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1427/2025

Mushtaq Ahmed Jaral

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R-1 to 3
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-5&6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.06.2025

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents 1 to 3 vice Mr. Vishal Bharti, learned Dy. AG and Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate accepts notice for the respondents 5 and 6 vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG.
3. Respondents shall file their reply to the petition by the next date of hearing.
4. List on **06.08.2025**.
5. Meanwhile, the respondents shall address the representation dated 20.03.2025 reported to have been filed by the petitioner in accordance with the law.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
03.06.2025
Riya