

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1427/2025

Mushtaq Ahmed Jaral

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.11.2025

Adjourned at the request.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 17.12.2025.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
21.11.2025
Eva