

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1427/2025

Mushtaq Ahmed Jaral

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Najeeb, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2026

- 01.** On mention, the case is taken up out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 02.** Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
- 03.** Keeping in view the urgency expressed, Registry is directed to list this matter on **04.03.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.02.2026
Vijay