

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

CM No.1807/2026 in
WP(C) No.1427/2025

Mushtaq Ahmed JaralPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through :- Mr. Adnan Mushtaq Jaral, Adv.
V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

CM No.1807/2026

This application has been moved by the applicant seeking preponement of next date of hearing in WP(C) No.1427/2025 to an earlier date, which has been fixed for hearing on 04.05.2026.

For the reasons assigned in the application, coupled with submissions urged at the Bar by learned counsel for the applicant, the same is allowed by preponing the next date of hearing in the main petition as 15.04.2026.

Application stands disposed of.

WP(C) No.1427/2025

List on **15.04.2026**.

Jammu:
01.04.2026
Surinder

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge